President and Members of City Council   

RE:  Warrant-Servpro                      

Dear President and Members of Council: 

Attached is a proposed resolution Providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of 
Servpro in the amount of eight thousand, four hundred seventy two dollars and two cents 
($8,472.02), for water restoration services in the City County Building; and providing for the 
payment of the costs thereof. 

Funds are chargeable to and payable from the following operating account: 

450000.54201.2025 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed resolution is hereby requested.